

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

September 12, 2012

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT:

MIDLAND BOULEVARD INFRASTRUCTURE  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1310  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4900(621)

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Pace Construction Co.				Fred Weber Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		NB West Contracting Company		L.F. Krupp Construction, Inc.	
				DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT										
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>															
201-20.14	Tree Removal	UNIT	173.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,930.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,304.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 40,753.00	\$ 40,753.00	\$ 35,129.90	\$ 35,129.90	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	598.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 15,069.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 24,518.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,096.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,614.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	248.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,656.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,616.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,656.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1,261.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,915.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,088.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,762.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,196.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,698.00
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	99.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 643.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,475.00
309-11.08	Concrete Base (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	26.7	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,014.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,788.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,539.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22) CLP	TON	5,605.5	\$ 85.00	\$ 476,467.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 397,990.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 403,596.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 420,412.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 397,990.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 465,256.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	50.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	39.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,382.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	283.3	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,660.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 16,289.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,664.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,080.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,497.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,097.40
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	3,910.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,752.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,339.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 17,321.30*
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	44,389.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 199,750.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 64,364.05	\$ 1.75	\$ 77,680.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 82,119.65	\$ 2.10	\$ 93,216.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 88,778.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	76.4	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 4,450.30	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,660.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,168.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,174.80
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	EACH	11.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 4,004.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	18.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 6,174.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	EACH	7.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 2,534.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6')	S.Y.	69.2	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,812.80	\$ 72.50	\$ 5,017.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,598.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,380.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	75.6	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 54.25	\$ 4,101.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 12,322.80
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	181.4	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,233.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,330.60	\$ 55.50	\$ 10,067.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,954.00	\$ 188.28	\$ 34,153.99
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	932.4	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,282.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 53,146.80	\$ 54.70	\$ 51,002.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,944.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 44,755.20	\$ 54.49	\$ 50,806.48
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	357.4	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,888.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,675.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 36,633.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,314.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 95,783.20	\$ 100.77	\$ 36,015.20
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	923.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,305.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 25,567.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,690.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,383.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	16.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,328.00
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	73.5	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 5,321.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,820.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2,140.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 67,410.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 78,538.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 71,690.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 96,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 57,780.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	2,234.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,978.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,989.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,872.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 53,616.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,340.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	51.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,570.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	4.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
613-10.17	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	424.7	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,940.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 65,828.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,322.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,717.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67,952.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 61,581.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	922.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,333.40	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,908.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,908.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	15.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	10.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$ 1,426,900.00		\$ 1,022,828.00		\$ 1,063,926.13		\$ 1,112,892.95		\$ 1,149,889.80		\$ 1,149,187.97**
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>															
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)		200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawn Slit)		600	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00
<b>SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$ 3,100.00		\$ 2,172.00		\$ 2,172.00		\$ 2,172.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,550.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,430,000.00		\$ 1,025,000.00		\$ 1,066,098.13		\$ 1,115,064.95		\$ 1,152,489.80		\$ 1,152,737.97***

\*Corrected from \$19,550.00

\*\*Corrected from \$1,156,416.67

\*\*\*Corrected from \$1,159,966.67